900368965 06/23/2016 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM389021

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		06/22/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Doctor Associates, LLC		
Street Address:	145 Technology Parkway NW		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3893499	SABER-SALISBURY GROUP	
Registration Number:	3893500	SABER-SALISBURY GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045235300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045235300 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Parker Hudson Rainer & Dobbs LLP PHRD **Correspondent Name:**

303 Peachtree Street NE. Suite 3600 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen O. Curry **SIGNATURE:** /KOC/

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Medical Doctor Associates#page1.tif source=Medical Doctor Associates#page2.tif source=Medical Doctor Associates#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0444

900368965

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 22, 2016

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, acting in its capacity as agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent") for various financial institutions, having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent by MEDICAL DOCTOR ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), having an office at 145 Technology Parkway NW, Norcross, Georgia 30092, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 30, 2014, by and between Grantor and Agent (the "Trademark Agreement"), recorded July 21, 2014, at Reel 5326, Frame 0506, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement), including, without limitation, all liens and security interests in the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, the goodwill of Grantor's business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, all rights corresponding thereto and all renewals thereof. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Grantor to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement described above, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0445 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Kenneth Butler

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date	Application Number
SABER-SALISBURY GROUP®	3,893,499	12/21/2010	05/04/2010	85/029,354
Saber-Salisbury ®	3,893,500	12/21/2010	05/04/2010	85/029,361

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 06/23/2016